Training Center Petaluma Boys and Girls Club Teen Center Code of Conduct Agreement

As a Teen Center patron, I agree to be personally responsible for my choices and respectful to myself, those around me, my environment, the Training Center Petaluma Community/Teen Center, Training Center Petaluma Boys and Girls Club, and the surrounding area.

J will respect myself by:

- Not using or distributing tobacco, drugs, alcohol or weapons in or near the Training Center Petaluma Community/Teen Center;
- Choosing my words carefully by not using profanity or other words that hurt others or provoke conflict;
- Alerting a responsible adult about inappropriate touching, behavior or conduct by anyone. This includes other Community/Teen Center patrons, MWR staff, watchstanders, volunteers, or others;
- Acting with honor by not stealing, cheating or lying;
- Striving to keep a positive attitude about events occurring around me; and
- Being aware of my personal belongings and keeping my valuables with me.

J will respect others by:

- Respecting other people's personal space and boundaries;
- Avoiding and discouraging violence and any type of harassment around me;
- Respecting other people's personal property, possessions and ideas; and
- Treating others how I want to be treated and resolving conflict with non-violent and peaceful actions.

I will respect my environment by:

- Using appropriate refuse containers for trash/garbage and recycling containers for bottles and cans;
- Keeping the building free of vandalism and graffiti;
- Not chewing gum in the building and utilizing appropriate refuse containers outside;
- Not polluting the outside grounds of the Training Center Petaluma Community/Teen Center

I understand that I am valued as a Training Center Petaluma Teen Center member and while I am here, I will abide by this agreement of goodwill. If I violate this agreement I fully understand that I could lose my privilege to use the Teen Center and/or participate in any of its activities. I also fully understand that the Training Center Petaluma Teen Center staff may be required to report serious misconduct and/or inappropriate behavior to my parents, my school or even the base police.